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Federal Government

Gouvernement Fédéral

Ted Kuchnicki,Co-chair/Co-président
Pest Management Regulatory Agency
Environmental Assessement  Division
Health Canada
2720 Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON  K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: (613) 736-3733   
Fax/Téléc.: (613) 736-3710
ted_kuchnicki@hc-sc.gc.ca

British Columbia
Colombie-Britanique

Bert van Dalfsen, Co-Chair/Co-
président
B.C. Ministry of Agriculture, Food 
and Fisheries
Abbotsford Agriculture Centre
1767-Angus Campbell Road
Abbotsford BC  V3G 2M3
Tel/Tél.: (604) 556-3109
Fax/Téléc.: (604) 556-3030
bert.vandalfsen@gems4.gov.bc.ca

Alberta

Jock McIntosh
Pesticide Specialist
Environmental Policy Branch
Alberta Environment
4th Floor/étage, 
9820 106 Street NW
Edmonton  AB  T5K 2J6
Tel/Tél.: (780) 427-0031
Fax/Téléc.: (780) 422-4192
 jock.mcintosh@gov.ab.ca

Saskatchewan

Cameron Wilk
Inspection and Regulatory
Management Branch
Dept. of Agriculture, Food 
and Rural Revitalization
Room/Pièce 201
3085 Albert Street
Regina SK  S4S 0B1
Tel/Tél.: (306) 787-2195
Fax/Téléc.: (306) 787-5180
cwilk@agr.gov.sk.ca

Dan Cronin
Ministry of Environment British
Columbia
Box/Boîte 9342, Stn Prov Govt
2975 Jutland Road
Victoria  BC  V8W 9M1
Tel/Tél.: (250) 387-9416
Fax/Téléc.: (250) 387-9935
dan.cronin@gov.bc.ca

Manitoba

John Gavloski
Soils and Crops Branch
Manitoba Agriculture 
and Food
65-3rd Avenue NE 
Box/Boîte 1149
Carman MB  R0G 0J0
Tel/Tél.: (204)745-5668
Fax/Téléc.: (204) 745-5690
jgavloski@gov.mb.ca

Ontario

Wanda Michalowicz 
Pesticides Section
Ontario Environment
135 St. Clair Ave. West, 
Suite 100
Toronto ON  M4V 1P5
Tel/Tél.: (416) 327-5934
Fax/Téléc.: (416) 327-2936 
Wanda.Michalowicz@ene.gov.on.ca

Quebec
Québec

Évelyne Barrette
Service des pesticides, Ministère de
l'Environnement
675, boul. René-Levesque Est
Québec, (Québec) G1R 5V7
Tel/Tél.: (418) 521-3950 # 4895
evelyne.barrette@menv.gouv.qc.ca 

New Brunswick
Nouveau-Brunswick

Mark Boldon
Dept. of Environment 
and Local Government
20 McGloin Street
Marysville Place
Box/Boîte 6000
Fredericton NB  E3B 5H1
Tel/Tél.: (506) 453-3854
Fax/Téléc.: (506) 453-2390
Mark.Boldon@gnb.ca

Ken W. Plews
Environmental Stewardship
Manitoba Conservation
123 Main Street 
Suite 160 Via Station
Winnipeg  MB   R3C 1A5
Tel/Tél.: (204) 945-7067
Fax/Téléc.: (204) 945-5229
kplews@gov.mb.ca
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Nova Scotia
Nouvelle-Écosse

Donald Burns
Nova Scotia Environment 
and Labour
P.O. Box 697
Halifax NS  B3J 2T8
Tel/Tél.: 902-424-3170
Fax/Téléc.: 902-424-0501
burnsdj@gov.ns.ca

Prince Edward Island
Ile-du-Prince Édouard

Don Reeves
PEI Department of Environment 
and Energy
P.O. Box 306
Kensington  PEI  C0B 1M0
Tel/Tél.:  (902) 836-8924
Fax/Téléc.: (902) 836-8921
dbreeves@gov.pe.ca

Newfoundland and Labrador
Terre-Neuve et Labrador

Karen Ryan
Pesticides Control Section
Department of Environment 
P.O. Box 8700
St. John's  NL  A1B 4J6
Tel/Tél.: (709) 729-3395
Fax/Téléc.:(709)729-6969 
kryan@mail.gov.nf.ca

Yukon

Pat Paslawski
Environmental Programs
Department of Environment
Box 2703
Whitehorse, Yukon  
Y1A 2C6
Tel/Tél.: (867) 667-5934
Fax/Téléc.: (867)393-6205
pat.paslawski@gov.uk.ca

Jamie Mutch
PEI Department of Agriculture, 
Fisheries, Aquaculture and
Forestry
P.O. Box 1600,
Charlottetown PE C1A 7N8 
Tel/Tél.: (902) 368-5599
Fax/Téléc.: (902) 368-5729 
jpmutch@gov.pe.ca 
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